#### 900359688 04/04/2016

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM379201 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900359042

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAMES B. RAUCKMAN		03/29/2016	INDIVIDUAL:
SHIRLEY S. RAUCKMAN		03/29/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GATO ASSETS, LLC
Street Address:	33 EMPIRE DRIVE
City:	BELLEVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62220
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3960965	ZAPSHIELD
Registration Number:	4113280	METERPULLER
Registration Number:	4569911	BLOCKJAW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3142314342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3143457000

uspatents@senniger.com Email: SENNIGER POWERS LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 100 north broadway, 17th floor Address Line 4: saint louis, MISSOURI 63102

**RCMN 1377** ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly Sansone SIGNATURE: /Kimberly Sansone/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0463

900359688



TRADEMARK REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0464

#### REGISTERED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT No. 2

WHEREAS, James B. Rauckman and Shirley S. Rauckman, individuals having a principal resident at 37 Ednick Drive, Swansea, Illinois 62226, together are the owners by written assignment of interests in and to trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations, listed on the appended Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Gato Assets, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a principal place of business at 33 Empire Drive, Belleville, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations therefor, and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James B. Rauckman and Shirley S. Rauckman each hereby assign to Gato Assets, LLC their respective rights, title and interests in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and said registrations, including the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from any past infringements of said trademarks.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this document to be executed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0465

March 29, 2016	And Carlin
Date of Signature	James B. Rauckman
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR	) ) SS
On this day o to me to be the person describe	f
IN TESTIMONY WHI year last written above.	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and
My Commission Expires:  10-30-18  OFFICIAL SEAL  JOANNE M LOCKWOOD  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2018	Young M. Lockwood Notary Public

March 29, 2016	Shiley S. Kasadonan
Date of Signature	Shirley S. Rauckman
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR )	
	Shirley S. Rauckman, known and who executed the foregoing assignment and he as her free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO year last written above.	F, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and
My Commission Expires:	Joanne M. Lackwood Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL JOANNE M LOCKWOOD NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2018	

## SCHEDULE A

# Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Goods/Services
ZapShield	85/052573	3960965	Wildlife guard, namely, a plastic covering that features a design that permits non-lethal electrostatic discharge through the wildlife guard, and is used to protect electrically conductive equipment from wildlife
MeterPuller	85/341049	4,113,280	Non-conductive hand tool for installing and removing electric meters from meter base
BlockJaw	86/051481	4569911	Non-conductive, color- coded, snap-on covers for wire connections in electric terminal blocks

Page 4 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005761 FRAME: 0468